Key Features & Benefits
—— Shatterproof Frosted Nano Plastic
lamps do not break in the manner of
glass LED or fluorescent lamps
—— NSF Listed: NSF/ANSI Standard 2 –
Food Equipment
—— 4ft 13W – Dimmable down to 10%
with compatible 0-10V ballast

Correlated Color Temperature (CCT): 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K
Color Rendering Index (CRI): Up to 83
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation Length
Lens
Material*
Lamp
Power
(W)1
Initial
Lumens
(lm)1
Efficacy
(LPW)
Color Temp.
(CCT) CRI
Life (L70)
Hours
Beam
Angle
(°)
Package
Quantity
DLC
(Y/N)
75508** LED13T8/L48/DIM/830/SUB/G8 4ft Glass 13 2000 154 3000K 82 60,000 220 25 Y
75509** LED13T8/L48/DIM/835/SUB/G8 4ft Glass 13 2000 154 3500K 82 60,000 220 25 Y
75510** LED13T8/L48/DIM/841/SUB/G8 4ft Glass 13 2100 162 4100K 82 60,000 220 25 Y
75511** LED13T8/L48/DIM/850/SUB/G8 4ft Glass 13 2100 162 5000K 82 60,000 220 25 Y
40491 LED8T8/L24/FP/830/SUB/G8 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40492 LED8T8/L24/FP/835/SUB/G8 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40493 LED8T8/L24/FP/841/SUB/G8 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40494 LED8T8/L24/FP/850/SUB/G8 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40495 LED11T8/L36/FP/830/SUB/G8 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40496 LED11T8/L36/FP/835/SUB/G8 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40497 LED11T8/L36/FP/841/SUB/G8 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40498 LED11T8/L36/FP/850/SUB/G8 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40999 LED10T8L48FP830SUBG8 4ft Nano Plastic 10 1600 160 3000K 82 50,000 180 25 Y
41000 LED10T8L48FP835SUBG8 4ft Nano Plastic 10 1600 160 3500K 82 50,000 180 25 Y
41001 LED10T8L48FP841SUBG8 4ft Nano Plastic 10 1600 160 4100K 82 50,000 180 25 Y
41002 LED10T8L48FP850SUBG8 4ft Nano Plastic 10 1600 160 5000K 82 50,000 180 25 Y
40591 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/830/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2100 162 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40592 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/835/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2100 162 3500K 83 50000 160 25 Y
40593 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/841/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2200 169 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40594 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/850/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2200 169 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
75524 LED15T8/L48/FP/830/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 15 2100 140 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
75525 LED15T8/L48/FP/835/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 15 2100 140 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
75526 LED15T8/L48/FP/841/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 15 2200 147 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
75527 LED15T8/L48/FP/850/SUB/G8 4ft Nano Plastic 15 2200 147 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40564 LED8T8/L24/FP/830/SUB/G8/BAA 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40565 LED8T8/L24/FP/835/SUB/G8/BAA 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40566 LED8T8/L24/FP/841/SUB/G8/BAA 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40567 LED8T8/L24/FP/850/SUB/G8/BAA 2ft Nano Plastic 8 1250 156 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40513 LED11T8/L36/FP/830/SUB/G8/BAA 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40514 LED11T8/L36/FP/835/SUB/G8/BAA 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40515 LED11T8/L36/FP/841/SUB/G8/BAA 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40516 LED11T8/L36/FP/850/SUB/G8/BAA 3ft Nano Plastic 11 1625 148 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40568 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/830/SUB/G8/BAA 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2100 162 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40569 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/835/SUB/G8/BAA 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2100 162 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40570 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/841/SUB/G8/BAA 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2200 169 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40571 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM/850/SUB/G8/BAA 4ft Nano Plastic 13 2200 169 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40507 LED15T8/L48/FP/830/SUB/G8/BAA 4ft Nano Plastic 15 2100 140 3000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40508 LED15T8/L48/FP/835/SUB/G8/BAA 4ft Nano Plastic 15 2100 140 3500K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40358 LED15T8/L48/FP/841/SUB/G8/BAA 4ft Nano Plastic 15 2200 147 4100K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
40509 LED15T8/L48/FP/850/SUB/G8/BAA 4ft Nano Plastic 15 2200 147 5000K 83 50,000 160 25 Y
  *Frosted
**Items will be discontinued when stock is depleted.
1. Average Lamp Power and Average Lamp Lumens rated on QHE2x32T8/UNV ISN.
Specification Data

13.	Please read all installation instructions before attempting installation.
14.	For detailed warranty information, please see www.sylvania.com.
Ordering Guide
LED	 15	 T8	 /	 L	 48	 /	 DIM/FP	 /	 8	 41	 /	 SUB	 /	 G8	 /	 BAA
LED	 Wattage	 Lamp		  Length	 48 Inches		  DIM = frosted		  CRI = 83	 Color		  SubstiTUBE® IPS		  Generation		  BAA
		 (ISN ballast)	 Type					     glass dimmable			   Temperature		  (Compatible LED T8 for				    (Buy American
								       FP = Frosted			   41 = 4100K		  use with instant start				    Act)
								       Nano Plastic,			   30 = 3000K		  and select programmed
								       non-dimmable			   35 = 3500K		  rapid start  T8 electronic
											          50 = 5000K		  ballasts)
Specifications & Lighting Data
 	  	 Current  	 System  	 System	 System  	 No. of
Lamp  	 Ballast  	 (AMPS)  	 Power (W)  	 Lumens (lm)	 Efficacy (lm/W)	 Lamps
LED8T8/L24/FP	 QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN	 0.17/0.08	 20	 2400	 120	 2
LED11T8/L36/FP	 QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN	 0.22/0.10	 26	 3300	 127	 2
LED13T8/L48/DIM	 QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN 	 0.26/0.12 	 32	 4200	 130	 2
LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM	 QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN	 0.26/0.12	 32	 4400	 138	 2
LED15T8/L48/FP	 QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN	 0.30/0.13	 35	 4400	 126	 2
Note: For complete system information refer to LED495 –SubstiTUBE System Information.
Assembly Diagram
L4
L1